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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1422
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2003
IMPORVEMENT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF SEBs
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether any State Electricity Board (SEB) has been able to improve its performance during any of the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the SEB-wise performance in reducing the losses in those years?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) : Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) : During 2001-02, State Electricity Boards of four States viz. Gujarat, Maharashtra, Haryana and Rajasthan have shown cash loss reduction as compared to the year 2000-01 to the tune of Rs.2138.44 crore as under:


   (Rs. in Crs.)

Sl. No. STATE CASH LOSS REDUCTION

1. Gujarat  1072.30

2. Maharashtra 579.74

3. Haryana  210.98

4. Rajasthan 275.42

Total   2138.44

In addition of this, States of Andhra Pradesh, Assam, Gujarat, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Tamil Nadu, Uttar Pradesh, Himachal Pradesh and West Bengal have reported reduction in overall losses during the year 2002-03 as compared to previous year.
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